## Delaware Supreme Court Amends Delaware Supreme Court Rule 66 and Delaware Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection Rules 1, 2, and 4.

By an order dated January 18, 2023 the Delaware Supreme Court has amended Delaware Supreme Court Rule 66 and Delaware Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection Rules 1, 2, and 4. The amendments increase the number of Trustees for the Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection Board and change the term limits to be consistent with the other Arms of Court. The rule amendments are effective immediately and are available on the Court's website.

If you have any questions, please contact Karlis Johnson, Supreme Court Administrator, at Karlis.Johnson@delaware.gov or (302) 651-3906.